

LISTED ON : 08.02.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.:05
ITEM NO.:04

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 14223 AND 22281 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MORESHWAR GANAPATRAO JUNGHARE

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the matters after six weeks to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to produce the caste certificate."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed Caste Certificate in both the matters so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 05th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

L